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9 S ] | .85 BALTIMORE COUNTY
ECIAL HEARING ¢~ L IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL HEARING ¥ BEFORE THE OFFICE OF PLANNING &5 ZONING PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
PETITION FOR SP ~ 8[‘/ g SE/S Eastern Avenue TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204 o
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: X 1500' NE of Ebenezer Rd. % DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONIR 494-3333 15th Election District -
) . N v o (12717 Bastern Avenue) :
' z y of the proper*v situate in Baltimcre County and whigh g HE - y 5 i istrict * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ ARNOLD JABLON ' o 492~ "
desc;Eg:d#i%d?rﬁlgdnee;é}it)et%gh gﬁ;e;l(;t} atfacr;edphe?eto'(:and nge a pag{t -l;elie?%nlget;gbge[t):gglﬁl% H;ea '{_ﬁ" < 15th Election Distry | ZONING COMMISSIONER . gEAPBTQ’A' Z% NJILIJ\INGGCOMMIS‘iONER Case No., 86-492-SPH |
i i dar Section 500.7 of the Baitimore County Zoning ilegulalions, Y B - .. . . 5 LG 5 ;.
%1'[11:!1'c 131_ légfrél?eg %gni'cﬁg Comrissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve s 15 = Christian Fellowship Center F Case No. 86-492-SPH ‘
- i JB.1.c.6, BOTR L - Petitioner # June 16, 1986 |
a ey church_in_a D.R..5.5.Zane per Section 1BOL.AB.1.c.b, DLIE_ . DATE‘Q"qﬁZ = _ - LOCATION: Southeast Side of Eastern Avenue, 15G0 fzet Northeast of
™S = \-5\-\5 0% 0 & & R & & & K & LI A : Ebenezer Road (12717 FEastern Avenue) e
e o e o e T T T 200 A = |
P o = :
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ o0 i - The Petitioner herein requests a special hearing to approve a new Reverend James J. Lewis, Pastor DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, June 3, 1986, at 10:45 a.m.
; . : ~ . . ‘ Christian I i ~ v
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. pe church in a D.R. 5.5 Zone per Section 1B01.1B.l.c.6. Baltimore County Zoning | 12717 Eggtefilﬁ‘jgmg Center PUBLIC HEARING: rl;oom 1061:l Co;ntg Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
- OWSO0n, arylan
I, or we, agree 1o .pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, postirg, etc., upon fil- N1, £ O Regulations (BCZR). ' Baltimore, Maryland 21220 .
ing of this Petition. and further agree to and are to be bound by thg zlc;_nmgr r-‘,é_.«u&;?gns and restnc-E_ﬂ' 100 e Re: Tetition Seacial Hoapi The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioner indicates the previous e: S;/Etggtexciign;armg Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: :pf‘
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, L . ) 1500" NT ~ i o ' _ ‘ ‘ £
underflthe penalties of perjury, that [/we owner utilized the existing one-story block building as a church fellowship (12717 Eagfeiez«exziiel;m getltlon for Special I_Iearlgg toBapprove a new church in 2 D.R. 5.5 § L:
are the legal oyvnﬁn.r(s) _c‘)f the property . . 15th Election District Rorwlpu_rsuant to Section 1EO1.1B.l.c.6 of the Baltimore County Zoning § -
which is the subjec. of this Petition. hall. The current owner, a church with a congrepation of 50, proposes to egulations
. . s . . o s Dear Reverend lewis:
Legal Ow . retain the existing dwelling as a residence and the block building as storage,
Contract Purchaser: ga “DGE(S?- B ' ) I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter
/74,:'/ ) N F e T fellowship hall and/or meeting room and to construct a one-story, 480D sq. ft. in accordance with the attached.
_______________________________________ lami it s el e e m e m e ST - -
o i (Type or Print Name) / ) -
(Type or Print Name) ; church. The 20 to 30 large trees and a number of smaller trees will be Very truly yours,
TSignatre preserved when possible. The rear portion of the property is in grass. The Q //é/ q
. ~
____________________________________________ size of the lot allows only a 50-fout setback in lieu of the required 70 feet e 4 / :
Adaress th t side of the church, 100 feet (or 125 feet if the alley is included) Sl 1. JUG
on the east si ' np ssione
__________________________________________ ’ JMEAT:bis “puty Zening Commissioner Being the property of Christian Fellowship Center , as shown on plat
City and State rear setback in lieu of 150 feet, and 60 feet from parking lot to lot line in o plan filed with the Zoning Office.
Attorney for Petitioner: \“? lieu of 75 feet. The congregation has an annual church picnic., Several Attachments Ir} tl.le event t.;hat this Petition(s) is'granted, a bl‘xilding perrflit may'be issued S
. cc: People's Counsel within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
_________ e ‘—“k:“ irnic tables are on the site; volleyball and horse shoe pits may be provided; = entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
(Type or Print Name) Address - \2 p i p Y ’ for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
__________________________________________ -BBTET-‘-UP-E——‘%;-—H-‘?---—%—'-):2'—"1-------- ™ 3 1 ball diamonds or other organized recreaticnal areas are proposad. hearing set above or made at the hearing.
Signature City and State T i 1 Sditional landscaping will be ided. Th testant BY ORDER OF
n 5 . were no protestants. ) v
____________ Name, address and phone number of lggal Ownﬂ;;dcon' I_':i yidition SCAPINg Wi provide ere we ne p ARNOLD JABLON ; i ‘;e)‘,
------------------------------ 4 j Lot . + EY
Address tract purchaser or representaive fo be contact W > E Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public ZONING COMMISSIONER t
8 e q s OF BALTIMORE COUNTY :
______ _Ageg_&r_-}{._ ROUGHTE S ... T o, L. ] ] ] ;
T Ciyand Suate Name D gring on the Petition and after due consideration of the testimony and 3
nd o e £
o~ ‘:
Attorney's Telephone No.! o cceeommcmcmmoonn _[QLY_-,QH.Q;I&QI_B.'_J?_iﬁ_:-DRﬁ;-?-_E_Z_‘..&? o7 :3 2 Q‘Evgience presented, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissicner, the _\
Address one No. : i
Lorweevicte, M» 21093 E § O\\“‘ b
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ____ 29t .. day é 3 ‘ § :f
of oo April .. . 19.86._, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ; ) :
. . , i
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Ccunty, in two newspapers of general circulation through- o & ”

. : -4 %1-‘,'
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning -:g :E ‘-.. ; Fow
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore =e, E o% o R ——— 5 g

3 o T 6
Codjty, on the ---3rd. E%;% @ "
ma o E’ G 0 faren 3, 1935 — Fo v
2 AL O - |
u a°3 B : ' i
< 3 2 E requirements of Section 1B01.1B.l.c.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Lomigr “21)oastln Cantar, In:.
4 - ] ) 127107 Zis.arn Avenus 1
Z 5 - ::E‘ Regulations (BCZR) have been met, the granting of the Special Hearing would : Paws 7 Liter S95% faolin fid Fooe
Q - Y ————— i . . -— - - - i
> ~ = " . IStr [ :37rizt Ealtirors County, Miryland RE: PETITION FOR SPEC . . ¢
Lé be in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the BCZR and would not be ' SE/S of Easbern A\IfiL HEARIISOGI:IG : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER
{over) 2 . ~exinning for the sanz2 on ~re Sontkeast rignt 27 way iine of the a . f
=z @ detrimental to the health, safety and general welfare of the commmnity, and 5 g ?._Z Ebinezer ra. (12717 ) OF BALTINORE COUNTY f
- = 4 o AT An Y at i - et Nt s _ N stern Ave.), 15th District f
_ T Saster~ sveme{30'wida},at a Jistance of IR0 I=at YNortnsa3t of tne rigas .
i' g therefore, should be granted. _
" ’ . .. of way 27 Thenezer 3czd and beinz ¥kmown .21 assignated as lotz numbered g;iﬁgéigr SHIP C ! . Case No. 86-432-5PH #
- 5 Therefors, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zaning Commissioner of _ :
€ % 7 . .o 80, 8I, and B2, as shown on the plat of Twin River Feach,Section B as s s s s s o= T
- ' Baltimore County, this /6 ~ day of June, 1986, that the herein Petition s s o2 s oo -‘
- ) . racordad among tha rlat Records of Faltimore County in FPlat Book W.P.C. E :
d ,1 for Special Hearing to approve a new church in a D.R. 5.5 Zone per Section g 7 ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
o st v g e . . No. 8, Tclio 20, thence ruaning with and tinding on said Right of VWay S
e S A £ A R TS . 1 : 1an submitted and filed y ’ Z b :
* 3 1B01.1B.1.c.6 of the BCZR, in acco ce with the plan foll Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- !
i . s oWss _
hevein, is hereby GRANTED, fram and after the date of this Order, subject, however, as lolis

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

to the feliouing restriction ' Yorth LO degrees L0 minutes Fast 300.00'; thence runaing and proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final
3 1) Landscaping sha’l comply with the Baltirmr.*e County 5
' Landscape Manual. Any screening for parking areas ‘

binding South L9 dagrees 20 minutes East 361.00';and tnence running
shall be approved by Current Planning.

Order.

[ TR

with and tinding cn the Northwest sicde of the 25'recad South LO d2crees

. LO minutes West 300.00'j;and thence running with and tindinz North 49 / "fd c'i"t ff{ ) /’(_,& ;"k < C e )
V@
3, it ///, : i

. . o - D Phyllis Cole Friedman

g Q tes ¥ 51.53' ¢ 1@ place of tagzinaing, Y

’ e degrees 20 mimutes vest 3 5 o the placs o a ing People's Counsel for Baltimore - ty
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

* of Baltimore ty :

//°

T R
e

) Ceataining 2.L9 acres of land more or less. v
{

7 ,
JMHT:bjs / e /((A,;)L 7.,&,“ , | e

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People’s Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

-

494-2188

| \{ I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of May, 1986, a copy of |
oy : - 9
:,}E @ the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Rev. James J. Lewis, Pastor, bl
% \5 A ristian Fellowship Center, 12717 Eastern Ave., Baltimore, MD 21220, |

] e _
B % A Petitioner; and Mr. Albert K. Broughten, 1017 Chestnut Ridge Dr., Lutherville,
e Y
- . \ ES MD 21093, who requoasted notification.
s \ O v | /7* /(/ _._/
:'ié {‘,9\ N J:( S D | L"—r)cz B N e S
- YR § Peter Max Zimmerman
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

yo_Zoning Commissioner ____  ___ _____ Date._ May 19, 1986 .
Norman E. Gerber, AICPF, Dil.:ect:or
FROM_Office of Planaing and Zoning

SUBJECT Zoning Petition No. 86-492-SpH

- — -

In view of the subject of this petitionm, this office offers
no comment.

Norman E. Gerblr,
Director
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BALTIMORE CIUNTY "ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
} May 20, 1986

CCUNTY OFFICE BLLG. .
111 W. Chesapeske Ave. Reverend James J. Lewis, Pastor

Towson, Maryland 21204 Christian Fellowship Center
12717 BEastern Avenue
e00 Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Chairman

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARTNG
Item No. 360, Case No. 86-492-5PH

MEMBERS Christian Fellowship Center - Petitioner
Bureau of .
Engineering Dear Rever:nd Lewis:

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

Bureau of

Fire Prevention The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans

Fealth Department submitted with the above-referenced petition., The folilowing comments
Project Planning are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning actiaon
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans

or problems with regard to the development plane that may have a

Board of Education bearing on this case.  The Director of Planning may file a written
Zoning Administration report ~ith the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as

to tne suitability of the requested zoning,

Building Department

Industrial
Develapment

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you., Otherwise, any comment that
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file.  This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

'Very truly yours,

ﬁmw Z. ’,Q?U_/,Z@

JAMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Flans Advisory Committee

JED:med
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Albert K. Broughton

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DERARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr, Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Qffice Building
Towgor . Maryland 21204

RE: Property Owner: Christian Fellowship Center

Location: SE/S Eastern, 1500 feet NE of Ebenezer Rd.
Item No.: 260 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of April 22, 1986
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surv>oyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and required
to be corrected ¢r incorporated into the final plans for the property.

(X ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or 300 feet along an approved road in

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ } 2. A second means of vehicle access Is required for the site,

¢ ) 2, The vehiIcle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

f } 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

fx J 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable reguirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code*, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy,

‘* ) 6, Site plans are approved, as drawi.

LRI IE

¢« ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc cog]” s P& this tige. *
i Nkt
‘ Noted and ’ - é|>

Approwed% -
i, Prire Prevention Bureau

g ¢ S R gm AR e e A e AR e e e et e ST S e S T T ey

U O |
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2 DALTIMORE COUNTY

) DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES May 1L, 1986
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3610

TED ZALESKI, IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. arneld Jablon, Zoning Commiseioner
Office of Plannirg and 2oning
Towaon, Marylend 21204

Dwar Mr, Jablant
Comments on Item # 360 Zoning Aivirory Copmittes Masting are am followas

Praperty owner1  Christian Fellowship Center

Locatiom SE/S Eastern Avenue, 1500 feet NE of Ebenezer Road
Dimtricts 15th,

ATPLICABLE TTEMS ARE CIRCLED:

All structurss shall fonform to the Baltimors County Bullding Code s adopted by Council Bill #17-8¢,
the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.K.5.1. #117~1 = 1980} and other applicable Codes and Standards.,

A building end cther mimcellursous permity mhall be required before the start of any construction.

C. Hesidentiali Two sets of conatruction drawings are Tequired to file a permit application. The aeal of &
regigtered in Maryland drchitect or Erginder is/is not required ou plens and tachnical data,

Ccmerciﬂs Three sety of construction drawinge sealed and glgred by a registersd in Maryiand Architect
or Enginser shall be required to file with s permit application. Reproduced pesls are not acceptable.

E. 411 Use Groups except B-L Single Pamily Detsched Dwallings Tequirs s ginimm of 1 hour fire rating for
exterisr walls closer than 6'-0 to sn interior lot line. R<lL Use Groupe requirs a one hour wall if closer

than 3'-0 to an interior lot line., 4ny wall built sn sn interior lot line shall require a fire or party
wall. BSee Tabls LCl, Section 1LO7, Section 1406.2 and Tabls 1L02. No opeplnge wre Lerwmlttsd in an
extsrior wall within 3'«0 of an interlor lot line.

F. The structure doss not wppear to comply with Table 575 for parmismsble haight/ares. Reply to the requested
variance by this office carmot be consideres until the necesseTy data pertaining to height/erea and
congtruction type i& provided. See Table 4Ol and 505 snd nave your Architect/Engineer contact this department.

G. The requsstsd variance appaars to comflict with Section{m ¢ the Balt
County Bullding Code. (w} ’ » O “ imore

H, Whem filing for a required Chenge of Uee/Ocoupancy Permit, an slteration permit sapplication ahall alsa
te filed along with thres sets of mccepteble constructlon Plans indicating how the existing atructure is
to be altered in order to comply with the Code Tequirsmsnte for the new uee, Maryland Architectural or
1;—‘!18;11;\“: ;cal! are usually required. The change of Use Groupm are from Upe to Use . or

o Mized Uses

« Seé Sectlon 312 of the Building Cods,

T
e

The propessd project appears to be located in e Flcod Plafin, Tidal/Miverins. Pleass see the attached
copy of Section 516.0 of the Building Code as adopted by Bill #17-85, Site plans shall snow thre caorrect
elavatione above ses level for the lot and the finish {loar levels including basement,

@Comontu Fire separation and opening protectives shall comply with Table
4Ol and Section 14L1L.0.

E. Thase abbreviated commants reflect only on the information provided by the drawvings subzitted to the G:fice
of Planning and Zoning and ars not intended tc te construed as the full extent of any perwit, 27 dezired
The applicant may obtain additional informaticn by visiting Roct 122 of the County Cffice Buildirg at 1li
%, Chesapsake Avenue, Towsan, Maryland 20 20)4. - T - .
- ‘,/’. T'/'!;) - ‘,(/E/&-J'} b
BY: C, E, Burnran, Chiel
Bullding Plans kRev.es
L/22/85

e 2 AR i i i s RRT ot 5 YT bt A Y e T L G Ut e e T R et L S TG T Rt a Rt L g s o A A e s Tl e mEE S a e T
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Reverend James J. Lewis, Pastor May 2, 1986
Christian Fellowship Center

12717 Eastern Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21220

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
SE/S Eastern Ave., 1500' NE Ebenezer Rd.
{12717 Eastern Avenue)
15th Election District
Christian Fellowship Center - Petitioner
Case No. 86-492-5PH

TIME: 10:45 a.m.

Tuesday, June 3, 1986
DATE:

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

X}

(Ol

4 o e

Zoning Coﬁny ssioner
Te County
o m T
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. Ol J?} 3
OFtICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
'j. -{‘, ‘_‘_j.f‘_r_
A ACCOUNT
DATE ; e e— | 7
J'[-‘-/.r_" -: vl .,,.' j
AMQUNTW | |
RECEIVED | |

FRON

LR

FOR: i

£ B . vl

[ ‘Iuﬁh ¥
- - e e

L E
OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER ‘.

Tt T

i - ]

VALIDATION

g a2

S ——— e - .
3
i
. - §
© e -
For Special Hearing G T ‘ »
BALT'MORE COUNTY ’éﬂ' E;"‘:‘::ff_'s‘;‘ﬁ‘ lge llnts ;i
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING N 8 - 5
o ON: Southeast sids of Ezst-
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204 ors Chvenne, 1600 feot Northeast of T , g, 15 ¥é
494-3353 Ebenster Road (17717 Easters Ave- Miadle River, Md., ___ (fﬁ 19
pusl. ¥
ATE AND TIME: Tuesday, Juns .y ap ! . L
ZASNOLD SABLON JEAN MM NG ;.g%a%c:éo:ggfi“;g Room 106 s . Thisis to Certify/That the avnexed ‘
NING COMMISSIONER : BTV e i iding, 111 Waest _Gj
_ CEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER County Ollce Pvenus. Towsos. _J LA :
May 28, 1986 u"l‘rh,ch&‘?:;inl Commiesipner of Balti- W i é g‘? /'/2 / e
maryComy o s f s o et S
. i ] - . N . o
’(’;’.f..ﬁf;,:.'ifn ::ﬁlu:.;::ﬁs;'},,,,mg .“ was insertedlin Qe Times, @ newsgaper printed ¢
Petition for Special Hearing ¥ . ) ] .
Reverend James J. Lewls, Pastor prove a new ‘é‘&'ﬁﬁ_‘“&ﬁfﬁfifﬁ"ﬁ and published in Baltimore County, once in each i
Christian Fellowship Center P Baitimore County Zoning Regula: /{7’-*&-) . !
12717 Eastern Avenue voss. v of Christian of successive
Baltimore, Maryland 21220 ;.?;::fhip 'c,':,::r 4 shown on the d i :
plat plas filed with the Zoning Office. - gay
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL KEARING In the event that this Fellanl) * 1ol
SE/S Eastern Ave,, 1500' NE Ebenezer Rd. f.r,.d within thazth;ny i&gl d::i:&w::l '
(12717 Bastern Ave,) peried. The Zoaing om’ i _ ublister-
15th Election Districe ;,'P‘. E&:’:?r&ﬂ:ﬁn:c'; said per- / ( ’
Christisn Fellowship Center ~ Petitioner mit doring this puriod fov food caved
Case No. 86-492-SPH By the dute of the bearisg
set ahove or made at the henring. !
Dear Reverend Lewvis: BY.O,..HRDEMR ol i
Zoning Commissioner .
[¢]] Battimore CO“B“’ PR
CI’I’his is to advise you that _ $53.80 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid ;
Order is issued. : _ paid before an =
THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON -
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. ' CERTIFICATE OF POSTIRG b
Do not remove sing f . : ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 5/ - A/ 075/ #
) sipgn ILrom nronevee fe-- " rime it is placed by wen,
ko Lallal T w
£. :
S2v77 :
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 21 " 2 County, Maryland v /
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ling, T?):u'son 3:-12?)-i323d remit pistrict... 3T Date of Mng--:f’ZfZér-é ________ .
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT . ’ istrict. . 2.~ i AR o ]
. 1 ‘ Postet fOr: oo .wo_siifostel (OOrL20E oo mevmmomemomeemsamsoamssoses padt it
Pl -z . " gl - ) ' - Y )
DATE AcCoUNT Petitioner: _..‘_J..‘?{?_cJﬁélw__"/_z“:{{;;igazlong—{:-ﬁx"{f'z""""‘;‘g"" ------- : --------
- ot T e . =y rra Ll e L L
AMOUNT $ ST Location of ppopeﬁy:-.._-;:::”i{’—.:5--5;/.&24--:::!-../.&13---4-’- ----- -/,-/-- - -
. — e e _/__’2_2_“:_--_4/:.%‘?;3.;:‘;."."-’— LA A AN il bt Sttt -
) L X S0 — - 3 - 7 . g P -
FRON Location of Sigus:. _/i‘;ff;’-‘.’fi-\---‘-{ﬂl-}{‘ll—"&—-’::':'-';"4;-—‘3'3-"535!-‘—(xﬁvi-i-‘--z‘-“---‘-{--aj-f-f ----------
) ’y 3 . IS B _,;_125;{’_";":_/_’;V_,__.:,_{_,-r.'fi.«i.a;{é:"’.’\?.f.’: ------------------------------------- Aiinddebeinetiaieh
FOR: il Remzrks. --------------& ~~~~ S SemessmossssSSSenmEomSemEoTEeTTT ...:--......—--.- ---------
G s 30 o Lot S 0 2L Y .
-. Posted by W _wffi‘-%{/f:ﬂ ----------------- Date of "’“"“"")’Z """
- | S
T YALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER o Number of Signsi 4

&

.

T S g b, T
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CASE NO, 86-492-SPH

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING §& ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been receive

d and accepted for filing this

- ( Z >

ARNOLD LON
Zoning gggmt?ﬁicner

Received by*

(gf“r

Christian Fellowship
Petitioner Center
Petitioner's
Attorney

hairman, Zom

Advisory Committee

[
PCTITION FOR SPECIAL
HEARING

5tk Efection District
Case No. 86-492-5PH
e
LOCATION: Southeast Side of

Eastern fwenue, 1500 feet Northzast
of Ebenezer Road (127717 Eastern AW~

enwe)

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, June 3,
1986, st 10:45 e.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
County Office Building, 111 W.
Chesapeake Avenue, Towson,
Maryisnd :

I
The Zoning Commissioner of Balu-
ery.byluthorilyd'd\c Zon-
ing Act and Regulsuons of Balumore
Omnty,wiﬂholdlpublicm’ d
Petition for Specal Hearing to ap-
prmnw.‘!church inaD.R.5.5Zone
1t Secuian 1BO1.1B.1.c.6 of
the Balumore Cousty Zoaing Rexuls-

tions.

Being the property of Ctristian Fel-
h-nhipCcmd,ushownouphtplm
filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition(1) is

| gramed, 8 building permit may
issued within the thirty (30} day sppeal
period. The Zooing Commitsuner
wtl, however, enteriain any request for
amu(meinumc:dmdpermit
during (s period for good cause
shown. Such request must e reccived
in writiag by the date of the heanng set
above or made at the heanng.
By Order Of

ARNOLD JABLON,

Zoning Commissionss

of Balumore County
May 15.

———

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., —ocommmmmmm=mo7m=77777770 , 19.-_-
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

2ot of Advertising

INEONY
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Baltimore Counlty Development Processing 9, | 'To .
: : v N Ll DEBORAH C. DOPKIN, PA. i %Mgo
epartment of Permits and 11T West Chesapeake Avenue 409 wmsn‘::g;:)?:v;;awsmn 920
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 T o
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us — o
TELEPHONE 410-494-8088 oy ‘ . .
i FACSIMILE 410-494-5082 (}Lil' irngidlgab%ggé Esquire, Director
May 3, 2000 e-mail dhdop@erols.com - Pgr; 2 '
: DEBORAH €. DOPKIN J
Deborah C. Dopkin Esquire ) The propocsed addition will be of similar style and
' o April 17, 2000 : o
409 Washington Avenue Suite 020 15 materials as the existing Church,
Towson, Maryland 21204

as shown on elevation drawings
presented at the DRC.

Dear Mz, Dopkin: BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANC

| 060
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. v
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

| ae i
s — ~ s KTy
- PRV lawra! I
DATE "‘/,/ 22 //‘/j account_ -7 / - (- / -~ e
i

Arncld Jablon, Esquire, Director

Please confirm by return correspondence that the propcsed
Department cof Permits and

fﬁllowship hall and parsonage and permitted on the site as part of
the principal church use and that the plan, as proposed, is i
Develcopment Management k : : - . ¥ Lo prop ! 1n
ee '
111 Wess Chesaponns: neomue ping with the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations. i
Towson, Maryland 21204 coger tﬁe ieviéwh?Z: enclosed my check in the amount of $40.00 to
Attention: John Lewis )

Ve
w2

RE:  Ckhristian Fellowship Church, 12717 Eastern Avenue, Zoning Case

#86-492-SPH, 15" Election District

Thank you for your letter of April 17, 2000 to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits

. . ; “”"“, , . L. ) Thank you.
and Development Management. This correspondence has been referred to me for reply. s /7[[ A / i & ‘ A TR RE: Christian Fellowship Church
AMOUNT e LA veied e : 12717 Eastern Avenue Sincerely,
After c?treful review and discussion among staff members, the Zoning Review RECEIVED \D ! | \‘\ [ . il TR Baltimore, Maryland 2122
Office has decided that the new buildings «nd modification must be approved by a special FROM: AL N l/&"j‘) K {r) Bt Lo s L

{public) hgaring. The referenced zoning case was for approval of a church to meet the
RTA rzquirements to the best extent possible. The new parsonage and fellowship hall
extend closer 1o the property lines than what was approved by the hearing making the

Dear Mr. Jablon:

FOR: !'.’9'/.‘ - L—F; :D‘@

orah C. D

I represent Christian Fellowship Church, owner cf the

_ . above captioned property. The Church, which was constructed in DCD/kme
approved setbacks more deficienit. Therefore, those decreased setbacks must be approved ey 7 ; T Vo 1986, includes a parsconage and fellowship hall on its property.
via & public hearing. | 'kﬁbdugi”k Pl The Church applied to the Development Review Committee for Enclosure
permission to raze the existing parsonage and fellowship hall and b
. CISTRIBUTION i i i i wi ce: Chri ' i
If you need further assistance, please contact me at 410-887-3391. WHITE - CASHIER PINK. - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER CASHIER'S VALIDATION ?giligitit a‘;lEﬁeafgiuj\.’l}f‘é;%dlggethgcigzgggZEZdtEiegiggtgg gica;irgi istian Fellowship Church
L e e 5" C::docs: KMCDCIY Letters Jablon - Christian Fellowship2
Sincerely,
Following the DRC meeting, I met with John Lewis to review
the matter., The Church, which is located on D.R. 2 property, 1is a
r“\qJ:::HGi,LZ&»- use permitted as a matter of right. Nonetheless, the use was
Mitchell J. Kellman

considered and approved by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

Baltimore Ccounty, Jean Jung, by Order dated June 16, 1986, a copy
thwrﬂ . of which is enclosed. I am writing this letter to determine
Zoning Review whether the proposed new fellowship hall and parsonage are in
keeping with the spirit and intent of the zoning regulations and of
MIK kew

the original approval so as not to require an additional public
hearing for this matter.

Please find enclosed two copies of the site plan approved
in Case No.cﬁﬁtEEETEEE)which has been highlighted to show the
existing Church building (in blue) and the proposed
parsonage/fellowship hall (in red). The size of the proposed
building is approximately the same size as that of the o©ld building
which is to be razed, as you can see from the proposed site plan,
which is also enclosed.

¥e=72, Census 2000

For You, For Baltimore County

=X Census 2000 *E’%
:tc(‘) Prinied with Soybean Ink

jng-Sougid ol Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

|

DEBORAH C. DOPKIN, PA.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
409 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 920

D! RE: PETITICH CFECIAL MEARING # C L BRITIE TR

TOWSON, MARYLANL 41204 € SE/S Eastern Avenus ‘ U,
T o 1500' !E of fhenezer Rd. & TEDUT U AIZe TSI
TELEPHONE 410-494-8080 ] _ & Avenue _
FACSIMILE 410-494-8082 Arnold Jablon, Esquire, Director (12717 Eastern Avenue) . o aiTpTE NI
. : 15th Electicn District CF 2ALTIDG:
e-mail dbdop@erols.com Aprll 17, 2000 ‘_ - _ .
PEPORAR C. DATKIN Fage 2 Christian Fellowship Center = - Case ‘o. RE-132-TiH
o &
. . - ey ioner "
April 17, 2000 . The proposed addition will be of similar style and = Petit
materials as the existing Church, as shown on elevation drawings L R S T T T T
presented at the DRC. “ "
¢

Arnold Jablon, Esquire, Director
Departient of Permits and
Development Management

Please confirm by return correspondence that the proposed

The Petitioner herein requests a special hearisg te apcrese A new
fellowship hall and parsonage and permitted on the site as part of

e s

. . - » . r- 3. . T by :.-
the principaei church use and that the plan, as proposed, is in P church in a D.R. 5.5 Zone per Section 1BEOL.1E.L.c.b. Raltinore Lounty <ohifs
111 West Chesapeake Avenue keeping with the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning | %.: . 5CZR)
Towson, Maryland 21204 Regulations. I have enclosed my check in the amount of $40.00 to ‘ + Regulations (HCZR).
Attention: John Lewis cover the review fee. | K Testimony by and on behalf of the Fetitiocrer irdicates the orevious
RE: Christian Fellowship Church Thank you. owrer utilized the existing one-story block bﬁil_f'.ing as a church f2llowship
12717 Fastern Avenue . ) |
] Sincerely,
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

hall. The current owner, a church with a congregation of 50, proposes to
Lzar Mr. Jablon:

retain the existing welling as a residence and the block tuilding a5 storaze,

I represent Christian Fellowship Church, owner of the orah C. fellowship hall and/or meeting room and to construct 2 one-stor<, 4900 5q. ft.
above captioned property. The Church, which was constructed in DCD/kme .
1986, includes a parsonage and fellowship hall on its property. church. The 20 to 30 large trees and 1 nuuber of smaller trees will te
The Church applied to the Development Review Committee for Enclosure

permission to raze the existing parsonage and fellowship hall and
replace it with a new building to accommodate the growing programs

for youth at the facility. The DRC considered the matter on March
6.

preserved when possible. The rear portion of the property is in grass. The
cc: Christian Fellowship Church

size of the lot allows only a 30-foot setback in lieu of the required 75 feet
C:docs\ KMC\DCDALetters\Jablon - Christian Fellowship2

on the east side of the church, 100 feet (or 125 feet if the alley is ircluded)
Following the DRC meeting, I met with John Lewis to review
the matter. The Church, which is located on D.R. 2 property, is a
use permitted as a matter cof right. Nonetheless, the use was : -
considered and approved by the Deputy Zconing Commissioner for ‘
Baltimore County, Jean Jung, by Order dated June 16, 13986, a copy
of which is enclosed. I am writing this letter to determine
whether the proposed new fellowship hall and parsonage are in
keeping with the spirit and intent of the zoning regulations and of
the original approval so as not to require an additional public
hearing for this matter.

wwar setback in lieu of 150 feet, and 60 feet from parking lot to lot line in
licu of i3 feet. Ti: «ongregaticn has an annual church piznic. Several
picnic tables are on the site; wnlleyball and horse shoe pits may be provided;

L& Sall diamonds or other organized recreational areas are proposed.

Witicnal landscaping will be provided. There were no protestants.

15

M., A
S
4 \“\'t 5

S WS S

Please find enclosed two copies of the site plan approved
in Case No. B86-492-3PH which has been highlighted to show the
existing Church  building (in  blue) ar. 2 the proposed
parsonage/fellowship hall (in red). The size ©of the proposed
building is approximately the same size as that of the old building

which is to be razed, as you can see from the proposed site plan,
which is alsoc enclosed.

Purg i Lo the advertisemen“, posting of property, and public
%‘mg on the Petition and a®™o: :tw. cir..'eraticn of the testimony and

Zence presented, in the opinion oi (i .2puty Zoning Commissioner, the

ATE
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